

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

1 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)
 Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4
 Solicitation No: DTFH68-13-B-00019
 Division: Central Federal Lands
 State: NV County: Clark
 Federal Land: Lake Mead National Recreation Area

Schedule: A
 Schedule Type: Base

 Opened at: CFLHD
 Opened by: Joe Wilson
 Date: 12/04/13

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
 Title: _____
 Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Wadley Construction Inc. 145 E Warm Springs Rd Las Vegas, NV 89119		\$2,453,411.00	
Four Star Construction Contractor LLC 1734 E 63rd St Suite 508 Kansas City, MO 64110		\$2,473,710.44	
ABIDE INTERNATIONAL 561 First Street West Sonoma, CA 95476		\$2,495,687.00	
West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc. 7785 White Fir Street Reno, NV 89523		\$2,971,725.31	
CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC PO Box 398 Oro Grande, CA 92368		\$2,980,483.00	
HOOKER CREEK, INC. 2150 Main Street, Suite 2 Red Bluff, CA 96080		\$3,759,710.00	
Pavkov Contracting Company Inc 55 S. Guignard Dr Sumter, SC 29150		\$4,175,168.00	
Aggregate Industries SWR Inc. 3101 E. Craig Road North Las Vegas, NV 89030		\$4,400,000.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$3,990,150.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

2 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0100	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			Lump Sum	\$120,000.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			Lump Sum	\$275,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			Lump Sum	\$98,465.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			Lump Sum	\$545,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$365,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$375,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			Lump Sum	\$225,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			Lump Sum	\$394,544.50
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$354,945.00
A0110	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			Lump Sum	\$7,300.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			Lump Sum	\$19,927.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			Lump Sum	\$9,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$27,100.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			Lump Sum	\$43,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
A0120	15210-3000	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$122.00	\$2,562.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$476.19	\$9,999.99
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$598.00	\$12,558.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$0.11	\$2.31
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$135.00	\$2,835.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$300.00	\$6,300.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$12,500.00	\$262,500.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$115.00	\$2,415.00
		Engineer's Estimate	21.000	STA	\$35.00	\$735.00
A0130	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			Lump Sum	\$30,500.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			Lump Sum	\$95,651.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			Lump Sum	\$8,900.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			Lump Sum	\$18,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$55,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

3 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			Lump Sum	\$9,500.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			Lump Sum	\$23,913.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$67,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$26,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$55,000.00
A0150	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			Lump Sum	\$14,500.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			Lump Sum	\$5,314.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,700.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$27,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			Lump Sum	\$7,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
A0160	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			Lump Sum	\$425,000.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			Lump Sum	\$220,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			Lump Sum	\$251,085.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			Lump Sum	\$556,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$62,900.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$1,180,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			Lump Sum	\$380,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			Lump Sum	\$895,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$140,000.00
A0170	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$15.00	\$15,000.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$10.00	\$10,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$51.00	\$51,000.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$5.70	\$5,700.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$8.20	\$8,200.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$4.20	\$4,200.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$7.00	\$7,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$6.10	\$6,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,000	LNFT	\$10.00	\$10,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

4 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0180	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$380.00	\$16,720.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$2,395.00	\$105,380.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$446.00	\$19,624.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$210.00	\$9,240.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$75.00	\$3,300.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$900.00	\$39,600.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$600.00	\$26,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	44	EACH	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
A0190	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			Lump Sum	\$44,000.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			Lump Sum	\$96,273.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			Lump Sum	\$9,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$38,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			Lump Sum	\$51,428.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			Lump Sum	\$500,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
A0200	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$23,000.00	\$52,900.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$17,391.30	\$39,999.99
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$27,500.00	\$63,250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$5,500.00	\$12,650.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$8,000.00	\$18,400.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$6,200.00	\$14,260.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$4,500.00	\$10,350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2.3	ACRE	\$9,000.00	\$20,700.00
A0210	20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$19.00	\$7,220.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$80.00	\$30,400.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$141.00	\$53,580.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$1,100.00	\$418,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$22.00	\$8,360.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$45.00	\$17,100.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$24.00	\$9,120.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$71.00	\$26,980.00
		Engineer's Estimate	380	LNFT	\$125.00	\$47,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

5 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0220	20435-2000	BACKFILL, GRANULAR				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$43.00	\$86,000.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$20.00	\$40,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$38.00	\$76,000.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$45.40	\$90,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$42.00	\$84,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$53.00	\$106,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$86.00	\$172,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$41.75	\$83,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,000	CUYD	\$40.00	\$80,000.00
A0230	20441-0000	WASTE				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$31.00	\$108,500.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$28.43	\$99,505.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$23.00	\$80,500.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$28.25	\$98,875.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$36.00	\$126,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$5.00	\$17,500.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$35.00	\$122,500.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$13.15	\$46,025.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,500	CUYD	\$15.00	\$52,500.00
A0240	20701-1400	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-C				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$2.70	\$14,850.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$10.00	\$55,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$20.00	\$110,000.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$2.75	\$15,125.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$4.90	\$26,950.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$2.60	\$14,300.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$5.00	\$27,500.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$1.60	\$8,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,500	SQYD	\$5.00	\$27,500.00
A0250	21201-0000	LINEAR GRADING				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$1,090.00	\$22,890.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$1,131.00	\$23,751.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$5,260.00	\$110,460.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$875.00	\$18,375.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$51,023.00	\$1,071,483.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$11,400.00	\$239,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	21,000	STA	\$800.00	\$16,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

6 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	25101-6000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 6				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$59.20	\$532,800.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$50.00	\$450,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$52.00	\$468,000.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$75.00	\$675,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$75.00	\$675,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$60.00	\$540,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$75.00	\$675,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$55.00	\$495,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	9,000	CUYD	\$200.00	\$1,800,000.00
A0270	25110-6000	GROUTED RIPRAP, CLASS 6				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$260.00	\$19,500.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$300.00	\$22,500.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$300.00	\$22,500.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$205.00	\$15,375.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$450.00	\$33,750.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$185.00	\$13,875.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$400.00	\$30,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$145.00	\$10,875.00
		Engineer's Estimate	75	CUYD	\$600.00	\$45,000.00
A0280	55103-1000	SHEET PILES, IN PLACE				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$425.00	\$765,000.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$456.67	\$822,006.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$379.00	\$682,200.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$128.00	\$230,400.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$493.00	\$887,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$590.00	\$1,062,000.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$437.44	\$787,392.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$680.00	\$1,224,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,800	SQYD	\$500.00	\$900,000.00
A0290	55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$350.00	\$75,250.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$373.00	\$80,195.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$526.00	\$113,090.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$440.00	\$94,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,200.00	\$258,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$565.00	\$121,475.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$558.00	\$119,970.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$1,040.00	\$223,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	215	CUYD	\$1,000.00	\$215,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

7 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0300	55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$1.30	\$8,450.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$2.35	\$15,275.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$2.00	\$13,000.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$2.20	\$14,300.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$6.10	\$39,650.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1.20	\$7,800.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$3.00	\$19,500.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$3.10	\$20,150.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,500	LB	\$2.00	\$13,000.00
A0310	62201-0200	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$126.00	\$5,040.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$110.00	\$4,400.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$89.00	\$3,560.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$115.00	\$4,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$120.00	\$4,800.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$112.00	\$4,480.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$110.00	\$4,400.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$124.00	\$4,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$105.00	\$4,200.00
A0320	62201-0350	BACKHOE				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$132.00	\$5,280.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$135.00	\$5,400.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$172.00	\$6,880.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$152.00	\$6,080.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$127.00	\$5,080.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$112.00	\$4,480.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$110.00	\$4,400.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$140.00	\$5,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
A0330	62201-1250	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$175.00	\$7,000.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$210.00	\$8,400.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$296.00	\$11,840.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$188.00	\$7,520.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$165.00	\$6,600.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$226.00	\$9,040.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$140.00	\$5,600.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$293.00	\$11,720.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$200.00	\$8,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

8 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0340	62201-2100	COMPACTOR				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$168.00	\$6,720.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$140.00	\$5,600.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$296.00	\$11,840.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$194.00	\$7,760.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$160.00	\$6,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$130.00	\$5,200.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$110.00	\$4,400.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$185.00	\$7,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
A0350	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$187.00	\$3,740.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$210.00	\$4,200.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$172.00	\$3,440.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$98.00	\$1,960.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$165.00	\$3,300.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$157.00	\$3,140.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$180.00	\$3,600.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$165.00	\$3,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
A0360	62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$220.00	\$8,800.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$250.00	\$10,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$266.00	\$10,640.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$220.00	\$8,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$185.00	\$7,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$182.00	\$7,280.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$180.00	\$7,200.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$295.00	\$11,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
A0370	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$68.00	\$2,720.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$80.00	\$3,200.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$77.00	\$3,080.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$72.00	\$2,880.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$77.00	\$3,080.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$57.00	\$2,280.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$75.00	\$3,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$71.25	\$2,850.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$50.00	\$2,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

9 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0380	62302-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$205.00	\$8,200.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$180.00	\$7,200.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$101.00	\$4,040.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$55.00	\$2,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$160.00	\$6,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$152.00	\$6,080.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$225.00	\$9,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$122.00	\$4,880.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
A0390	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$187.00	\$7,480.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$380.00	\$15,200.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$148.00	\$5,920.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$170.00	\$6,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$185.00	\$7,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$152.00	\$6,080.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$225.00	\$9,000.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$220.00	\$8,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
A0400	63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$147.00	\$7,350.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$220.00	\$11,000.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$46.00	\$2,300.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$95.00	\$4,750.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$50.00	\$2,500.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$34.00	\$1,700.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$85.00	\$4,250.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$62.00	\$3,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	LNFT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
A0410	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$144.00	\$8,640.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$220.00	\$13,200.00
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$73.00	\$4,380.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$52.00	\$3,120.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$65.00	\$3,900.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$42.00	\$2,520.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$85.00	\$5,100.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$54.00	\$3,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$35.00	\$2,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 12/05/13

10 out of 10

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: NV FTNP/NPS LAKE 1(10)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Las Vegas Wash Drop Structure 4

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0420	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Wadley Construction Inc.			\$31.00	\$3,999.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC			\$46.74	\$6,029.46
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL			\$20.00	\$2,580.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.			\$26.00	\$3,354.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$32.00	\$4,128.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$45.00	\$5,805.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc			\$85.00	\$10,965.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.			\$74.50	\$9,610.50
		Engineer's Estimate	129	SQFT	\$30.00	\$3,870.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Wadley Construction Inc.				\$2,453,411.00
		Four Star Construction Contractor LLC				\$2,473,710.44
		ABIDE INTERNATIONAL				\$2,495,687.00
		West Coast Contractors of Nevada Inc.				\$2,971,725.31
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC				\$2,980,483.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.				\$3,759,710.00
		Pavkov Contracting Company Inc				\$4,175,168.00
		Aggregate Industries SWR Inc.				\$4,400,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$3,990,150.00